Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 210184 Licence No. 57001421

Licence ClassGeneral & HotelPremises NameGrand Hotel MillicentPremises Address55 George Street

MILLICENT SA 5280

Licensee Foster Bladin Pty Ltd (Landlord in Possession - John Franz Wyk, Yvonne Allison

Pickford)

Applicant John Franz Wyk, Yvonne Allison Pickford

Application TypeApplication for Transfer of LicenceRepresentativePatrick Connelly - Clelands Lawyers

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 13 Aug 2021

Requirements

The requirement to provide the following in support of the application has been waived:

Landlord's consent as the applicant owns the premises

The requirement to advertise the application by notice placed on the premises

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

The application has been advertised

People

Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence:

- John Franz Wyk (111319)
- Yvonne Allison Pickford (111320)

Licensee

Transfer

The licence is transferred to John Franz Wyk, Yvonne Allison Pickford effective from 13 Aug 2021.

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Date of Order: 13 August, 2021 Order Number: B236332

Page 1 of 2



Jane Widdowson **Hearings Delegate** 13 Aug 2021

Date of Order: 13 August, 2021 Order Number: B236332 Page 2 of 2 Government of South Australia
Attorney-General's Department